RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, George Marshall was honored with an Above and Beyond
- 2 Award from the Behavioral Health Center of Nueces County on
- 3 February 24, 2017, at an awards luncheon at the Congressman Solomon
- 4 P. Ortiz International Center in Corpus Christi; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Established in 1969, the Behavioral Health Center
- 6 provides services to area residents who struggle with mental
- 7 illness and/or intellectual and developmental difficulties; in
- 8 times of need, citizens of Nueces County have a trusted place to
- 9 which they can turn, thanks to the commitment to excellence
- 10 demonstrated by the center's staff and team of medical specialists;
- 11 and
- 12 WHEREAS, The Behavioral Health Center benefits immensely
- 13 from the efforts of George Marshall, and it is a pleasure to join in
- 14 honoring him for his dedicated service; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 85th Texas
- 16 Legislature hereby congratulate George Marshall on earning an Above
- 17 and Beyond Award from the Behavioral Health Center of Nueces County
- 18 and extend to him sincere best wishes for continued success; and,
- 19 be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 21 prepared for Mr. Marshall as an expression of high regard by the
- 22 Texas House of Representatives.

Herrero

H.R. No. 1000

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1000 was adopted by the House on March 30, 2017, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House